PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven J. Hemsen	03/31/2005
John P. Breault	04/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation
Street Address:	One Henkel Way
City:	Rocky Hill
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028 Phone: 860-571-5071

Email: tricia.smith@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **Henkel Corporation** Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

LC-527/PCT/US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Bauman

Total Attachments: 3

source=2011_10_13_executedassignment#page1.tif source=2011_10_13_executedassignment#page2.tif source=2011_10_13_executedassignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0459 501689668

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(8) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Steven J. Hemsen 73 Deerbrooke Circle Southington, CT 06489 Citizen of the United States

and

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) John P. Breault 34 Cranston Terrace New Britain, CT 06053 Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

SYSTEM FOR DISPENSING FLUID PRODUCT

for which a (provisional) patent application was filed on December 29, 2004 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/640,026 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL CORPORATION
1001 Trout Brook Crossing
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0460

Docket No.: 500-222P (LC-527)

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHER this	EOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal: / day of March 2005.
Steven J. Hemsen	Steve I Henry
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATORE OF INVENTOR)
State of Connecticit	
State of Connecticit) ss: 20	xleg Hill
On this 3134 day of Warch, 2005,	
the undersigned officer, personally appeared	Steven J. Hemsen, known to me to be the person
contained in the instrument.	red that he/she executed the same for the purposes
	Notary Public PATRICIA D. RUSSO My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. SO. 2006

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0461

SIN YVERENY COMENTAL SERVE FIE	Am, I have hereumo set hand and seat:
this	day/6\$//_ <i></i>
John P. Breault	18 Duk
(Type Name of Inventor)	/(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Convection) SELES! County of Northern)	Co Hill
On this 4 day of OQUY , 2005,	before me, $(2)_{1,1,1,2,3,5}$
whose name appears above and acknowledges contained in the instrument.	John P. Breault, known to me to be the person a that beashe executed the same for the purposes
	Natury Public PATRICIA D. RUSSO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION Expires: MY COMMISSION Expires NOV. 30, 2009

‡ This assignment ends with this page.

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 10/13/2011